

BASE BID		Revolt Construction Co., Inc.		Joseph P. Cardillo & Son, Inc.		R&D Site Development, LLC		Ludlow Construction Co., Inc.		Albanese D&S, Inc.		MDR Construction Co., Inc.		Baltazar Contractors, Inc.		J.A. Polito - Sons, Inc.			
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Price		Price		Price		Price		Price		Price		Price			
				Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total					
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$198,100.00	\$ 198,100.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
2	Test Pits	65	C.Y.	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.65	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.65	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.65	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00
3	Excavation Below Grade & Refill	140	C.Y.	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.40	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.40
4	Rock Removal	680	C.Y.	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 81,600.00
5	Fittings & Appurtenances	31,000	Pounds	\$ 0.01	\$ 310.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 310.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 310.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 310.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 310.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 224,750.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 108,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 310.00
6	4-inch Ductile Iron Pipe	30	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00
7	6-inch Ductile Iron Pipe	1,200	L.F.	\$ 70.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 180,000.00
8	8-inch Ductile Iron Pipe	2,200	L.F.	\$ 80.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 308,000.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 270,600.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 211,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 385,000.00
9	10-inch Ductile Iron Pipe	60	L.F.	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 11,100.00
10	12-inch Ductile Iron Pipe	6,900	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 690,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 690,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 966,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 690,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,035,000.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 1,055,700.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 883,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,380,000.00
11	16-inch Ductile Iron Pipe	3,350	L.F.	\$ 110.00	\$ 368,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 670,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 921,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 502,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 603,000.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 606,350.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 492,450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 837,500.00
12	12-inch C909 PVC Pipe	1,950	L.F.	\$ 95.00	\$ 185,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 292,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 185,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 185,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 243,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 253,500.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 267,150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 390,000.00
13	1-inch Polyethylene Service Tubing	3,000	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225,000.00
14	1 1/4-inch Polyethylene Service Tubing	20	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
15	1 1/2-inch Polyethylene Service Tubing	20	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
16	2-inch Polyethylene Service Tubing	160	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 14,240.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 12,160.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00
17	Hydrants	31	EA.	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 215,450.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 210,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 201,500.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 145,700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 186,000.00
18	Remove and Stack Existing Hydrant	21	EA.	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.21	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00
19	6-inch Gate Valve with Sleeve, Box & Cover	48	EA.	\$ 800.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 172,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 57,600.00
20	8-inch Gate Valve with Sleeve, Box & Cover	23	EA.	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 94,300.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 41,400.00
21	10-inch Gate Valve with Sleeve, Box & Cover	1	EA.	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
22	12-inch Gate Valve with Sleeve, Box & Cover	54	EA.	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 213,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 286,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 178,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 162,000.00
23	16-inch Gate Valve with Sleeve, Box & Cover	22	EA.	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 214,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 167,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 220,000.00
24	12-inch Check Valve	1	EA.	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
25	1-inch Coporation Stop	131	EA.	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 258,725.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 262,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 170,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 32,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 196,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 209,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 104,800.00
26	1 1/4-inch Coporation Stop	1	EA.	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
27	1 1/2-inch Coporation Stop	1	EA.	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
28	2-inch Coporation Stop	7	EA.	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
29	1-inch Curb Stop and Box	131	EA.	\$ 300.00	\$ 39,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.31	\$ 500.00	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 52,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 104,800.00
30	1 1/4-inch Curb Stop and Box	1	EA.	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
31	1 1/2-inch Curb Stop and Box	1	EA.	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
32	2-inch Curb Stop and Box	1	EA.	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
33	Repair and Replace Sewer Laterals	20	EA.	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
34	Repair and Replace Drain Pipe (up to 12-inch diameter)	80	L.F.	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00
35	Repair and Replace Drain Pipe (up to 14-inch diameter to 24-inch diameter)	80	L.F.	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00
36	Erosion Control	300	L.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00
37	Temporary Trench Pavement (5-inch Total Thickness)	15,000	L.F.	\$ 27.00	\$ 405,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 577,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450,000.00
38	Permanent Trench Pavement (5-inch Total Thickness)	2,100	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 60,900.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 84,000.00
39	MassDOT Temporary Trench Pavement (7-inch Total Thickness)	400	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,000.00
40	MassDOT Permanent Trench Pavement (2-inch Total Thickness Mill & Overlay)	1,400	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 60,000.00
41	Sawcut and Removal of Concrete Roadways	1,600	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,000.00
42	Allowance Price Adjustment: Hot Mix Liquid Asphalt	1	Allowance	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500
43	Allowance Price Adjustment: Fuel	1	Allowance	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500
Total Amount of Bid Items 1 thru 43				Base Bid	\$3,374,895.65	\$ 3,798,812.05	\$ 3,924,613.64	\$ 4,067,710.00	\$ 4,127,711.40	\$ 4,189,821.82	\$ 4,233,460.00	\$ 4,298,511.40	\$ 4,374,895.65	\$ 4,460,000.00	\$ 4,547,500.00	\$ 4,635,000.00	\$ 4,720,000.00	\$ 4,805,000.00	\$